PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anil DIWAN	08/15/2008
Ann Louise ONTON	08/22/2008
Jayant G. TATAKE	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allexcel Inc.
Street Address:	135 Wood St.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US0601820	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: wespinal@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14477/400WO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Deres

Total Attachments: 4

source=14477_400WO1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0436

500641916

OP \$40.00 US06(

source=14477_400WO1_Assignment#page2.tif source=14477_400WO1_Assignment#page3.tif source=14477_400WO1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS we,

Anil R. Diwan, residing at 135 Wood Street, West Haven, CT 06516; Ann Louise Onton, residing at 69 First St., Fairfield, CT 06825; and Jayant G. Tatake, residing at 14 Misty Vale Rd., Sandy Hook, CT 06482;

have made an invention entitled

SOLUBILIZATION AND TARGETED DELIVERY OF DRUGS WITH SELF-ASSEMBLING AMPHIPHILIC POLYMERS

and have filed for said invention the following international patent application:

Application No.:

PCT/US2006/001820

Filing date:

January 19, 2006

and

WHEREAS, <u>Allexcel Inc.</u>, here referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an office and place of business at 135 Wood St., Suite 200, West Haven, CT 06516, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said international patent application, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said international patent application, including any national and regional applications derived therefrom, and including the right to claim priority based on said international patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE; and we further agree to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are necessary and

- 1/2 -

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0438 proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

Executed this 15 day of August	_, 2008 at WUST	Haven, CT
Executed this 15 day of August by:	AnilR Diwan	ran
STATE OF CONNECTION, COUNTY OF DEW Haven		
On this 15 day of August 2008, above to be his signature and that he signed, see deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set	Anil Diwan appeared before aled and delivered the above forth.	in person and acknowledged the instrument as his voluntary act and Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court:
(nomrial scal)	My commission expires:	Commissioner of the Superior Court:
Executed this day of	, 2008 at	
by:	Ann Louise Onton	
STATE OF		
On this day of 2008, the above to be his signature and that he signed deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set	Ann Louise Onton appeared I, sealed and delivered the abo forth.	before me in person and acknowledged ove Instrument as his voluntary act and
(notarial seal)	My commission expires:	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 2008 at	
by:	Jayant Tatake	• •
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)		
On this day of 2008, above to be his signature and that he signed, see deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set/	iled and delivered the above i	e me in person and acknowledged the instrument as his voluntary act and
(notarial scal)	My commission expires: _	Notary Public

- 2/2 -

Executed this day of, 20 at
by:
Ami Diwan
STATE OF
On this day of 20, Anil Diwan appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(notarial seal) My commission expires:
Executed this 22 day of Agust, 2008 at WEST HAVEN, CT by: amforing Onton
by: <u>Ann Louise Onton</u> Ann Louise Onton
STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF NewHaven
On this 22 day of August 2068 Ann Louise Onton appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(notarial seal) My commission expires: Commissioner of the Superior Court
Executed this 22 day of Pugust, 2008 at West Haven, CT
by: <u>Halake</u> Jayant Tatake
STATE OF CONNECTICUTY COUNTY OF New Haven
On this 2 day of 400 the 200 Jayant Tatake appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(notarial seal) My commission expires: V Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court

- 2/2 -

RECORDED: 09/09/2008